SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 25,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00pm Tapes 11-12

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 189-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 190-Public Hearing
SB 260-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 263-Public Hearing
SB 264-Public Hearing
SB 265-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
SB 189-PUBLIC HEARING
006 Ginger Martin, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
043 Chair Burdick

SB 189-WORK SESSION

045 MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 189 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 190-PUBLIC HEARING

053 Bill Taylor, Counsel
061 Stan Czerniak, Assistant Director for Operations (EXHIBIT B)
103 Chair Burdick
104 Czerniak
106 Chair Burdick
117 Czerniak
121 Chair Burdick
11A 122 Czerniak
126 Chair Burdick
130 Brian DeLashmutt
149 Mary Botkin

188 Sen. Prozanski



191
203
209
215
218
223
232

SB 260-PUBLIC HEARING
239
245
250

370
373
383
392
413
416
12A 034
039
043
045
049
060
064
070
082
092
096
102
12A 108

140

SB 260-WORK SESSION
145

149

SB 263-PUBLIC HEARING
175

179
189
203

266
269

Chair Burdick
Sen. Kruse
Chair Burdick
Mary Botkin
Chair Burdick
Taylor

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT C, D, E)

Chair Burdick

Joondeph

Chair Burdick

Joondeph

Taylor

Joondeph

Sen. Kruse

Joondeph

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Joondeph

Sen. Beyer

Joondeph

Chair Burdick

Bill Lynch, Oregon Developmental Disabilities Coalition
(EXHIBIT F)

Tina Kitchin, Seniors and People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT G)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 260 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sen. Beyer

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT H)
Chair Burdick

Joondeph



SB 264-PUBLIC HEARING

282
286
296
297
315
332
334

11B

SB 265-PUBLIC HEARING

347
354

026
033

072
076
079
084
090
095

11B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

098
102

157
167

172
176
187
192
198
200

235
238
241
244
248

MmO 0w

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Joondeph

Chair Burdick

Mike Morris, DHS (EXHIBIT I)
Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT J)

Chair Burdick

Mary Lee Fay, Department of Human Services Seniors and
People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Fay

Sen. Beyer

Fay

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT L)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Joondeph

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Michael Morris, Office of Mental Health and Addiction Services
(EXHIBIT M)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Morris

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25pm

SB 189, written testimony, Ginger Martin, 2pp
SB 190, written testimony, Stan Czerniak, 2pp
SB 260, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 3 pp
SB 260, fact sheet, Bob Joondeph, 1 p

SB 260, fact sheet, Bob Joondeph, 1 p

SB 260, written testimony, Bill Lynch, 1 p



SErrR=—TZ0

SB 260, written testimony, Tina Kitchin, 2 pp
SB 263, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
SB 263, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp
SB 264, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
SB 264, written testimony, May Lee Fay, 2 pp
SB 265, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
SB 265, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp



