SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00pm Tapes 11-12

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
	Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 189-Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 190-Public Hearing
	SB 260-Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 263-Public Hearing
	SB 264-Public Hearing
	SB 265-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
SB 189-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	006	Ginger Martin, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
	043	Chair Burdick
SB 189-WORI	K SESSION	
	045	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 189 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 190-PUBL	IC HEARING	
<u> </u>	053	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	061	Stan Czerniak, Assistant Director for Operations (EXHIBIT B)
	103	Chair Burdick
	104	Czerniak
	106	Chair Burdick
	117	Czerniak
	121	Chair Burdick
11A	122	Czerniak
	126	Chair Burdick
	130	Brian DeLashmutt
	149	Mary Botkin
	188	Sen. Prozanski

	191	Chair Burdick
	203	Sen. Kruse
	209	Chair Burdick
	215	Mary Botkin
	218	Chair Burdick
	223	Taylor
	232	Chair Burdick
SB 260-PUBLIC	CHEARING	
	239	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	245	Chair Burdick
	250	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT C, D, E)
	370	Chair Burdick
	373	Joondeph
	383	Chair Burdick
	392	Joondeph
	413	Taylor
	416	Joondeph
12A	034	Sen. Kruse
	039	Joondeph
	043	Sen. Kruse
	045	Chair Burdick
	049	Sen. Walker
	060	Chair Burdick
	064	Sen. Prozanski
	070	Sen. Beyer
	082	Joondeph
	092	Sen. Beyer
	096	Joondeph
	102	Chair Burdick
12A	108	Bill Lynch, Oregon Developmental Disabilities Coalition (EXHIBIT F)
	140	Tina Kitchin, Seniors and People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT G)
<u>SB 260-WORK</u>	SESSION	
	145	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 260 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	149	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 263-PUBLIC		
	175	Chair Burdick
	179	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	189	Sen. Beyer
	203	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT H)
	266	Chair Burdick
	269	Joondeph

	282	Chair Burdick
	286	Sen. Kruse
	296	Joondeph
	297	Chair Burdick
	315	Mike Morris, DHS (EXHIBIT I)
	332	Sen. Kruse
	334	Chair Burdick
SB 264-PU	BLIC HEARING	
<u>50 201 1 0</u>	347	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	354	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT J)
11B	026	Chair Burdick
033	Mary Lee Fay, Department of Human Services Seniors and People with Disabilities (EXHIBIT K)	
	072	Chair Burdick
076 079	076	Sen. Beyer
	Fay	
	084	Sen. Beyer
	090	Fay
095	Chair Burdick	
SB 265-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	098	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	102	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director of Oregon Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT L)
11B 157 167 172 176 187 192 198	157	Chair Burdick
	167	Sen. Kruse
	172	Chair Burdick
	176	Joondeph
	187	Sen. Prozanski
	192	Sen. Walker
	198	Chair Burdick
	200	Michael Morris, Office of Mental Health and Addiction Services (EXHIBIT M)
	235	Chair Burdick
	238	Sen. Kruse
	241	Morris
	244	Sen. Kruse
	248	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 189, written testimony, Ginger Martin, 2pp
- B. SB 190, written testimony, Stan Czerniak, 2pp
- C. SB 260, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 3 pp
- D. SB 260, fact sheet, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
- E. SB 260, fact sheet, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
- F. SB 260, written testimony, Bill Lynch, 1 p

- G. SB 260, written testimony, Tina Kitchin, 2 pp
- H. SB 263, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
- I. SB 263, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp
- J. SB 264, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
- K. SB 264, written testimony, May Lee Fay, 2 pp
- L. SB 265, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1 p
- M. SB 265, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp